m Northern Utilities
u Natural Gas

A NiSource Company

300 Friberg Parkway
Westborough, MA 01581-5039
(508) 836-7000

Fax: {508) 836-7070

November 18, 2004

Debra Howland

Executive Director and Secretary

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Northern Utilities, N ew Hampshire Division 2004-2005 Winter CGA, DG 04-162
November 2004 Monthly Report

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of Northern Utilities’ New Hampshire Division’s current
calculation of its projected over or under collection of the 2004-2005 winter period cost of gas. This
monthly report is being filed in compliance with Commission Order No. 24,389. This monthly report
is also being filed electronically in compliance with Commission Order No. 24,223 issued in Docket
DM 03-196. The Company is also providing reports updated through October 2004 of Northern's: (a)
monthly number of transportation service customers and associated gas usage, (b) summary of its
hedging transactions and (c) the monthly inventory interest calculation.

The calculation, which reflects the gas futures prices of November 15, 2004, indicates an
anticipated over recovery as of April 30, 2005 of $62,492 or 0.17% of the total anticipated gas costs
for the winter 2004-2005 period. At this time, Northern is not proposing a rate change.

Would you kindly return one copy of this filing bearing the Commission’s receipt stamp in the
enclosed envelope provided for your convenience. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please give me a call at (614) 460-5981.

Sincerely,
fQ\Oﬂ oo D g«\obons /

%
Ronald D. Gibbons obkc
Lead Regulatory Analyst

Attachments

cc: Joseph A. Ferro
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Range: Dasmand_Page_4

COSTS

Pipeline Reservation

Product Demand

Tennessee
Algonguin
Iroquois

Texas Eastern
PNGTS (DEM)
National
Transco
Granite

Texas Gas
CNG Transmission
TransCanada

DEM

BP Amoco
Encana
Husky
Domac
Duke

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.-NEWHAMPSHIRE DIVISION

PAANAAAAA AN

SAANN N

Storage Pipeline Transportation and Demand Reservation

Total Fixed Demand
Capacity Release
Capacity Exchange
Total Firm Gas Costs

Nov '04 - Apnil '05 Collections

Under/(Over) Collection

Actual Sales

Tenn FT-A (SSNE)
GST-FT
FS-MA Capacity

FS-MA Deliverability

SS-1 Space

88-1 Reservation
FSS-1 Space
FSS-1 Reservation
TETCO

TETCO

TETCO

GST-FT

PNGTS
TranCanada
MCN

GST-FT

GST-FT

$0.9781
$0.9798

$

PAAPNDAANANDN NN ANDDAAN N

1410578 §

Fixed Demand Costs

Z
o
<

147,353
18,273
24,488

3,425
15,292
2,149
448
40,343
4,833

6,184

9,159

493
16,673
173,946
55,749

8,402
1,803
2,580
2,824

9

62

22

3

180

58
871,642
204,057
316,202
22,427
3,329

1,952,233

4,976,812

4,754,442

222,371
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AAAAN N
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$

147,353
18,273
24,488

3,425
15,292
2,149
448
40,343
4,833

6,184

9,159
493
16,673
173,946
55,749

58
871,642
204,057
316,202

22,427
3,329

1,952,233

6,500,884

7,037,133

(536,248)

PAAPAANNNAL G

PR XYY Y

PADAANDAAARAALAGAGN

o«

$

K
[
=]

147,353
18,273
24,488

3,425
15,292
2,149
448
40,343
4,833

6,184

9,159
493
16,673
173,946
55,749

58
871,642
204,057
316,202

22427
3,329

1,852,233

7,638,835

8,278,838

(838,003)

d
@
[~

$ 147,353
$ 18,273
$ 24,488
$ 3425
$ 15292
$ 2,149
$ 448
$ 40343
$ 4,833
$ -
$

6,184

$ 9,159
$ -
$ 493
$ 16,673
$ 173,046
$ 55749

8,402
1,803
2,580
26824

9

62

22

AN

180

58
871,642
204,057
316,202
22,427
3,329

PAPADANAAANANDNDAAN A

$ 1,952,233

$ 6,924,055

$ 7,160,003

$ (236,038)

PRI R R

$

s
$

$

=
5

147,353
18,273
24,488

3425
15,202
2,149
448
40,343
4,833

6,184

9,159

493
16,673
173,946
55,749

8,402
1,803
2,580
2624

9
62
22
3

180
58

871,642

204,057

318,202

22,427
3,329

1,952,233

6,127,220

6,144,174

(16,954)

ArAAN A

P R R R R R LR )

X R R

s

$

Apr

147,353
18,273
24,488

3425
15,292
2,149
448
40,343
4,833

6,184

9,159

493
16,673
91,140

204,057

22,427
3,329

625,835

(31,714)

$ 3,684,496

$ 3,952,694

$ (268,198)

PANANDPD A ADANAAANNAN A

$

Total

1,768,230
219,275
293,861

41,102
183,504
25,782
5,370
484,118
57,997

74,203

109,906
5,917
200,076
1,507,711
278,744

100,826
21,636
30,057
31,484

102

743

267

370

2,161

693
4,358,208
2,448,686
1,581,010

269,121
39,952

14,142,012

(31,714)

46,570,544

(62,492)

PAAAPP A AAANANANAAANPPD DA

PADDAAD AN D ANAA AR

AN AANANAND AN

Total
Winter

884,115
109,638
146,930
20,551
91,752
12,891
2,685
242,058
28,998

37,101

54,953

2,958
100,038
960,870
278,744

50,413
10,818
15,478
15,742

51

372

133

185

1,081

347
4,358,208
1,224,343
1,581,010
134,561
19,976

10,387,001
(31,714)

35,852,303
35,852,303

(62,492)
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Northern Utilities inc.
Price Risk Management

Profit and Loss Statement Account #966 - 44168
Oct-04 Current
Prv Hedge Trade Entry Exit
Date 1 No. Ticket __Contracts Price Price
ME NH
Py —— e
ACTIMITY-Reach profit and loss total for sl trades closed with this month's activity Profit and Loss Profit and Loss Profit and Loss

09/30/03 a Bot Nov4 Futuras 0301 030002 1 $4.860 $7.628 $27.660.00 $13,200.00 $12,200.00
1073103 b Bot Nov4 Futres a3-01 03-10-03 1 $4.820 $7.626 $28,060.00 $14,030.00 $14,030.00
11/26/03 ¢ Bot Nov4 Futures 0301 031102 1 $4.850 $7.628 $27.760.00 $13,88000 $13,680.00
1273103 d Bot Nové4 Futuras 0301 031202 1 35,350 $7.628 $22,760.00 $11.380.00 $11,380.00
01/28/04 » Bot Nov4 Futures a0 040101 1 $5.450 $7.628 $21,760.00 $10,580.00 $10,880.00
02/27/04 { Bot Nové Futures 01 04p2-02 1 $5.640 $7.628 $10,860.00 19,630.00 9,830.00
04/01/04 g Bot Novd Futures 301 04-04-01 1 $6.155 $7.626 $14,710.00 $7,355.00 $7,355.00
042804 h 8ot Novd Futures 301 04-04-03 1 $6.225 s7.82¢ $14,010.00 $7.005.00 $7,005.00
05/26/04 | Bot Novd Futuraa 0301 04-05-12 1 $6.860 $7.626 $7.480.00 $3.730.00 $3,730.00
06/28/04 | Bot Nav4 Futures 0301 04-08-00 1 $6.570 $7.626 $10,560.00 $5.280.00 $5.280.00
07/28/04 k Bot Novd Futires 0301 040708 1 $8.320 §7.626 $13,060.00 9853090 $6,530.00
082704 | Bot Novd Futures 0301 04-08-28 1 $5.860 $7.626 $16,480.00 $6.230.00 38.230.00
102704 m Sold Nov4 Futures to cis ac 0302 04-10-36 -3 $7.550 $7.626 ($2,280.00) (31,140.00} (31,140.00)
102704 n Sold Nov4 Futures to cla d-f 03-02 04-10-36 -3 $7.620 $7.626 ($180.00) ($80.00) ($90.00)
10727/04 o 5old Novd Futuras to cla g+ 0302 04-10-38 -3 $7.650 $7.626 $720.00 $360.00 $360.00
1072704 p Sold Nov4 Futuraa to cls H 0302 04-10-28 -3 $7.700 $7.626 $2,220.00 $1,110.00 $1,110.00




—————
OPEN FUTURES POSITIONS-Total Trade E’nlg

111572004

Hedge Trade Entry ME NH

No. Ticket Qry Price Price Profit and Loss Profit and Loss Profit and Loas
03/30/03 Bot Decd Futuraa 0301 03-08-02 1 $5.000 $7.438 $24,380.00 $12,180.00 $12,180.00
103103 Bot Decd Futures 03-01 03-10-03 2 $4.885 $7.438 $48,820.00 $24,410.00 $24,410.00
1172603 Bot Decd Futurss 0301 03-11-02 1 $5.030 $7.438 $24,060.00 $12,020.00 $12,030.00
123103 Bot Dec4 Futursa 0301 03-12:02 1 $5.520 $7.438 $18,160.00 49,580.00 $9,580.00
01/28/04 Bot Dec4 Futures 0301 040101 2 $5.640 $7.436 $35,920.00 $17.960.00 $17,960.00
02/27/04 Bot Dac4 Futires 03-01 040202 t $5.810 $7.436 $16,260.00 $8,130.00 $8,130.00
04/01/04 Bot Dec4 Futures 001 04-04-01 1 $6.300 $7.436 $11,360.00 $5.680.00 $5,080.00
04728104 Bat Dec4 Futures. a0 04-04-03 2 $6.39%0 $7.436 $20.820.00 $10,480.00 $10,460.00
05/26/04 Bot Dac4 Futures 0301 04-05-12 1 $7.055 $7.436 $3,810.00 $1.805.00 $1,805.00
068/28/04 Bot Decd Futures 001 04-08-09 1 $6.790 $7.436 $6,460.00 $3,230.00 $3230.00
0772804 Bot Dec4 Futurea 001 04-07-08 2 $6.630 $7.438 $16,120.00 $3,060.00 $8,060.00
08/27/04 Bot Dac4 Futurea 0301 040528 1 36.540 $7.438 $6,960.00 $4,460.00 $4,460.00
09/30/03 Bot Jan5 Futuree 0301 030902 2 $5.080 $6.047 $58,140.00 $29.570.00 $20.570.00
1031103 Bot Jan5 Futures 03-01 03-10-03 1 $5.120 $8.047 $28,270.00 $14,635.00 $14,635.00
11/28/03 Bot Jan5 Futures 0301 03-11-02 2 $5.125 $8.047 $58,440.00 $29.220.00 $29,220.00
12/31/03 Bot Jsn5 Futures 03-01 0-12-02 2 $5.860 36.047 $47,740.00 423,870.00 $22,870.00
01/28/04 Bot Jan5 Futures 0301 04-01-01 1 $5.760 $8.047 $22,670.00 $11,435.00 $11,435.00
02127/04 Bot Jan5 Futures 0301 04-02-02 2 $5.920 $8.047 $42,540.00 $21.270.00 $21.270.00
04/D1/04 Bot Jan5 Futures 0301 040401 2 $6.420 $6.047 $32,540.00 $16.270.00 $18.270.00
04128/04 Bot Jan5 Futures 0301 04-04-03 1 $8.510 $8.047 $15,370.00 $7,885.00 $7,885.00
05/26/04 Bot Jan5 Futurea 0a-01 040512 2 $7,170 $8.047 $17,540.00 $8,770.00 $8,770.00
06/28/04 Bot Jen5 Futures 0201 04-08-09 2 $6.920 $8.047 $22,540.00 $11,270.00 $11.2M.00
a7/28/04 Bot Jan5 Futurea 03-01 04-07-08 1 $6.800 $8.047 $12,470.00 $6.235.00 $6.235.00
Qav27/04 Bot Jan5 Futuree 03-01 04-08-28 2 $6.885 $8.047 $23,240.00 $11,620.00 $11,620.00
08/30/03 Bot Feb5 Futures 0301 03-08-02 1 $5.035 $8.002 $30,570.00 $15,285,00 $1528500
10/31/03 Bat Feb5 Futures 301 031003 2 $5.090 $8.092 $60,040.00 $30.020.00 $30,020.00
1172603 Bot Fab5 Futurea Q01 031102 1 $5.090 $6.092 $30,020.00 $15.010.00 $15,010.00
1273103 Bot Fab5 Futures 03-01 031202 1 $5.620 $6.092 $24,720.00 $12,360.00 $12,360.00
0172804 Bot FebS Futuras 301 04.01-01 2 $5.710 $8.092 $47,840.00 $23,820.00
02/27/104 Bot Feb5 Futures o301 04-02-02 1 $5.870 $8.082 $22,220.00 1 $11,110.00
04/01/04 Bot Feb5 Futurea o301 04-04-01 1 36.370 $8.092 $17,22000 3861000 3881000
04728104 Bot Feb5 Futures o301 04-04-03 2 $6.460 $8.002 $32,640.00 $10,320.00 41532000
05/26/04 Bot Feb5 Futures 03-01 04-05-12 1 $7.120 $8.092 $9,720.00 $4,860.00 $4,060.00
06/28/04 Bot Feb5 Futures Q01 04-08-09 1 $6.870 $8.092 $12,220.00 $8,110.00 $6.110.00
07/28/04 Bot Feb5 Futures Q01 04-07-08 2 $6.760 $6.092 $26,840.00 $13,320.00 $13.320.00
0827/04 Bot Feb5 Futurea 0301 04-08-28 1 $6.660 $8.092 $12,320.00 $6.160.00 $6,160.00
08/30/03 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 03-00-02 1 $4.885 $7.827 $29,420.00 $14.710.00 $14,710.00
10731103 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 03-10-03 1 $4.800 $7.827 $29,270.00 $14,635.00 $14,635.00
11726703 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 031102 1 $4.840 $7.827 $28,870.00 $14,435.00 $14.435.00
123103 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 021202 1 $5.410 $7.827 $24,170.00 $12,085,00 $12,085.00
01/28/04 Bot Mar5 Futures 0201 04-01-01 1 $5.540 $7.827 $22,870.00 $11,435.00 $11,435.00
02/27/04 Bot Mar5 Futurea 03-01 04-02-02 1 $5.700 $7.827 $21,270.00 $10,635.00 $10,635.00
04/01/04 Bot Mar5 Futures 03-01 04-04-01 1 $6.130 $7.627 $16,870.00 $6,485.00 $8,485.00
04/28/04 Bot Mar5 Futures 03-01 04-04-03 1 $6.240 $7.827 $15,870.00 $7.935.00 $7.935.00
05126704 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 04-05-12 1 $6.910 $7.627 $9,170.00 $4,585.00 $4.585.00
06/28/04 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 O4-08-09 1 $8.720 $7.827 $11,070.00 $5,825.00 $5,535.00
07728004 Bot Mar$ Futures 0301 04-07-08 1 $6.840 $7.627 $11,870.00 $5,835.00 $5,625.00
08/27/04 Bot Mar5 Futures 0301 04-08-28 1 $8.740 $7.827 $10,870.00 $5,435.00 $5,435.00
09/30/03 Bot AprS Futures 01 03-00-02 2 $4.570 $6.872 $46,040.00 $22,020.00 $22,020.00
10/20/03 Bot AprS Futures 001 03-10-01 ] $4.450 $6.872 $142,820.00 $71.480.00 $71,460.00
1013103 Bot AprS Futurea 0301 03-10-03 2 $4.570 $6.872 $46,040.00 $23.020.00 $23.020.00
1126003 Bot AprS Futures 0301 31102 2 $4.590 $6.872 $45,840.00 $22.820.00 $22,820.00
12131503 Bat AprS Futures @01 03-12-02 2 $4.790 $6.872 $41,840.00 $20,820.00 $20.820.00
01/28/04 Bat AprS Futures 03-01 04-01-01 2 $5.020 $6.872 $37,040.00 $18,520.00 $18,520.00
27104 Bot AprS Future: 0301 04-02-02 2 $5.180 $8.872 $32,840.00 $16,820.00 $16,920.00
0401104 Bot AprS Futures 301 04-04-01 2 35.410 $6.872 $29,240.00 $14.820.00 $14,62000
04/28/04 Bot AprS Futures 301 04-04-03 2 $5.480 $6.872 $27,840.00 $13.920.00 $12,920.00
0572604 Bot AprS5 Futures 0301 04-05-12 2 $6.130 $6.872 $14,840.00 $7.420.00 $7,420.00
06/26/04 Bot AprS Futuree 0301 04-08-08 2 $6.110 $6.672 $15,240.00 4762000 47.620.00
0772804 Bot AprS Futwres 03-01 04-07-08 2 $6.030 $0.672 $16,840.00 $8,420.00 $8,420.00
08/27/04 Bot AprS Futurea 03-01 04-05-28 2 $8.110 $8.872 $15,240.00 $7,620.00 $7,620.00
04/01/04 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-04-02 2 $5.200 $7.083 $36,060.00 $18,030.00 $18,000.00
04/728/04 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-D4-04 1 $5.330 $7.083 $17,630.00 $3,815.00 $8,815.00
05/26/04 Bot May5 Futures 0401 040511 2 $5.950 $7.093 $22,860.00 $11,430.00 $11,430.00
062804 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-08-10 2 $5.850 $7.083 $22,860.00 $11,430.00 $11,430.00
07728m4 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-07-00 1 $5.910 $7.093 $11,830.00 $5,815.00 $5.915.00
08727104 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-08-20 2 $5.980 $7.099 $22,260.00 $11,130.00 $11,130,00
028004 Bot May5 Futures 04-01 04-08-18 2 $8.150 $7.093 $18,660.00 $9,430.00 $9,430.00
10/27/04 Bot May5 Futures 0401 04-10-24 1 $7.320 3$7.09 ($2,270.00) ($1,135.00) ($1,135.00)
04/01/04 Bot Oct5 Futures 0401 04-04-02 2 $5.250 $7.163 $37,480.00 $186,730.00 $16,730.00
04/28/04 Bot Oct5 Futures 0401 04-04-04 3 $5.340 $7.163 $54,690.00 $27.345.00 $27.345.00
05/26/04 Bot Oct5 Futures 04-01 04-05-11 2 $5.990 $7.163 $23,450.00 $11.730.00 $11,730.00
06728/04 Bot OctS Futures 04-01 040510 2 $6.000 $7.163 $23,260.00 $11,630.00 $11,630.00
07/28/04 Bot OctS Futures 0401 040708 3 $5.985 $7.163 $35,340.00 $17,670.00 $17,670.00
08727/04 Bot OctS Futures 0401 04-08-29 2 $6.100 $7.163 $21,260.00 410,830.00 $10,630.00
05/28/04 Bot OctS Futures 0401 04-00-16 2 $6.260 $7.163 $18,060.00 29,030.00 49,030.00
10/27/04 Bot Oct5 Futurea 0401 04-10-24 2 $7.380 $7.163 {$4,340.00) ($2.170.00) {$2,170.00)
1072004 Bot Oct5 Futurea 0401 041041 1 $7.110 $7.163 $530.00 $265.00 $265.00
08728704 Bot NovS Futures 040t 04-00-17 1 $6.490 $7.503 $10,130.00 $5.085.00 $5,085.00
10/27/04 Bot Nov6 Futures 0401 04-40-25 1 $7.700 $7.503 ($1,870.00) (3985.00) {$845.00)
09/26/04 Bot DecS Futurea 04-01 04-08-17 1 $8.720 3$7.813 $10,930.00 $5,465.00 $5,485.00
10/27/04 Bot Dec5 Futures 0401 04-10-25 2 $8.000 $7.813 ($3,740.00) {$1,670.00) ($1,870.00)
09/28/04 Bot Jan6 Futres 0401 04-08-17 2 $6.835 $8.053 $24,360.00 $12,180.00 $12,160.00
1072004 Bot Jan6 Futures 0401 04-10-41 1 $8.030 $0.053 $230.00 $115.00 311500
09/28/04 Bot Fab6 Futures 0401 040817 1 $6.765 $8.023 $12,280.00 $6,140.00 $8,140.00
10/29/04 Bot Feb6 Futures 0401 04-10-41 2 $6.020 $8.023 $60.00 $20.00 $20,00
08/28/04 Bot Mar6 Futures 0401 04-08-17 1 $8.620 $7.753 $11,330.00 $5,665.00 $5,665.00
10729704 Bot MerS Futures 0401 04-10-41 1 $7.770 $7.753 ($170.00) (885.00) ($85.00)
09/15/04 Bot Apré Futures 0401 04-09-07 ] $5.730 36573 $50,580.00 $25.280.00 $25,280.00
09/28/04 Bot Apré Futures 0401 04-08-17 2 $5.880 36573 $13,860.00 $8,930.00 $6,930.00
10/29/04 Bot Apré Futures 0401 04-10-41 2 $6.810 $8.573 ($740.00} ($370.00) {3370.00)
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October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
Qctober

Inventory
ACCT #

515104
515106

515152
515112

5151148115
515116

Total Inventory

16,425,681.07
$14,302,802.17
$12,338,921.99

$8,100,573.65

$6,289,782.79

$3,921,889.08

$6,350,941.81

$8,777,987.25
$13,604,661.56
$17,496,767 .72
$21,478,813.82
$23,222,130.63
$24,435,824.51
$23,293,646.52
$23,318,893.19
$18,037,622.36
$15,280,302.06
$11,866,328.04
$12,744,549.41
$16,034,580.24
$21,118,538.93
$19,665,523.24
$22,999,5956.65
$26,171,291.66
$27,541,629.53

PROPANE

Inventory - Liquid Propane
Inventory - Liquid Propane
LNG

NORTHERN UTILITIES
DETERMINATION OF INVENTORY FINANCING FROM MONEY POOL

Inventory - Liquified Natural Gas

NATURAL GAS

Natural-Gas L.

9
Natural Gas Underground -
Natural Gas Underground -

Oct-04
Money Pool
Average bal Financed by Ave Financed Intemally interest
beg + end/2 Baynor by BayNor Financed Rate
9,715,008.72
15,364,241.62 9,715,008.72 9,715,008.72 5,649,232.90 2.37%
13,320,862.08 - - 13,320,862.08 2.11%
10,718,747.82 - - 10,719,747.82 2.12%
7,700,183.22 - - 7,700,183.22 2.05%
5,110,840.94 - - 5,110,840.94 1.79%
5,136,415.45 - - 5,136,415.45 2.07%
7,564,464.53 - - 7,564,464.53 2.02%
11,181,324.41 - - 11,181,324.41 1.96%
15,650,214.64 - - 15,550,214.64 1.76%
18,487,290.77 - - 19,487,280.77 1.76%
22,350,472.23 - - 22,350,472.23 1.73%
23,829,027.57 - - 23,829,027.57 1.81%
23,864,785.52 - - 23,864,785.52 1.89%
23,306,269.86 - - 23,306,269.86 1.74%
20,678,257.78 - - 20,678,257.78 1.82%
16,658,962.21 - - 16,658,962.21 1.84%
13,573,315.06 - - 13,573,315.05 1.52%
12,305,438.73 - - 12,305,438.73 1.71%
14,389,564.83 - - 14,389,564.83 1.76%
18,676,559.58 . - 18,576,559.58 1.35%
20,392,031.08 - - 20,392,031.08 1.87%
21,332,559.45 - - 21,332,559.45 2.20%
24,085,443.65 - - 24,085,443.65 2.35%
26,356,460.60 - - 26,356,460.60 2.60%
MMBTU AMOUNT

6,478 $49,591.44

552 85,395.68

8,104 $37,807.15

Renn-York [ $0.00

S5-1 and FSS-1 5,307 $ 2571569

SSNE 217,714 $1,328,837.21

Interest to
Defer

11,157.23
23,422.52
18,938.22
13,154.48

762367

8,860.32
12,733.52
18,279.16
22,806.98
28,581.36
32,221.93
35,942.12
37,567.04
33,794.09
31,362.02
2554374
17.192.87
17,535.25
21,104.70
20,898.63
31,777.58
39,109.69
47,167.33
§7,105.66

0.5356
NH

12,238.27
9,895.22
6,873.22
3,983.37
4,629.52
6,653.26
8,660.86

11,816.65

14,933.76

16,835.96

18,779.76

20,127.86

18,096.74

16,794.36

13.678.67
8,206.78
9,390.13

11,301.57

11,181.22

17,016.89

20,943.24

25,258.11

30,580.08

0.4645
ME

11,184.25
9,043.00
6,281.26
3,640.30
4,230.80
6,080.26
8,728.30

10,890.33

13,647.60

15,386.97

17,162.36

17,459.18

15,697.35

14,567 .66

11,865.07
7,986.09
8,145.12
9,803.13
8,707 .41

14,760.68

18,166.45

21,909.22

26,525.58



